
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:721
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2012
PROMOTION OF CULTURE
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government or any of its autonomous organizations have undertaken any cultural activity/ programme for promotion and development of culture in the State of Gujarat during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the achievements made in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT. CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) & (b): Ministry of Culture and its autonomous organizations have undertaken many cultural activities for promotion and development of culture in different States of the country including Gujarat.

Details of the cultural activities undertaken during the last three years and the current year in the State of Gujarat are given in the statement at Annexure.

(c): All the programmes received good response and were generally appreciated.
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